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Abstract

To investigate the announcement effects of the revision (addition or deletion) of component
stocks in FTSE4Good TIP Taiwan ESG Index,we observe and examine the variations in prices and
trading volumes by collecting the revised component stocks from FTSE4Good TIP Taiwan ESG
Index via event study method. The study period was from December 11, 2018 to December 9,
2022, there were a total of 17 constituent adjustments and revisions, with 33 constituent stocks
added and 20 constituent stocks deleted, for a total of 53 stocks. The study performs a literature
review and explores the announcement effects of the additions and deletions from shareholder's
perspectives. The empirical results reveal that the additions do not experience significant
abnormal return and abnormal trading volumes on the announcement day, but the deletions have

significantly negative abnormal return.

Keywords: Corporate social responsibility index, Constituent stock, Abnormal return rate,
Abnormal trading volume rate, FTSE4Good TIP Taiwan ESG Index
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Ao B R A SR ATROL TR G SR 0 B R B R A PR
j%ﬂﬁ%%ﬁkiwg’P@iﬁiﬁﬁﬁ—%i%ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁi%io
FAF(2016)F7 5 T4 % 50 dp e 47 A 100 dp die & R ATH & P L R AR
U2 Fg TR A2005 % 155 2015 % 2% oW TG A
TR P2 ep w i kA e 35 34 L 5 8 50 dp HATH R {r 193 £ ¢ 3] 100 dp #eATH
%oord 2 334 4 50 4y eIt Ao 191 4 ¢ ) 100 4 He Pk ok o F S R 0 AT
e plpa st d d gL op 2 onp o 50 ¢ 4] 100 dsg A2
e AR o R AR T OATH S A RAL D e AYER AP RAEL (e R
F4EF o8 FH(2005)4F34 1 T AR S A NA KRR R E LY F 5 1999
#£3 2004 & 7y P R EEFATE o F MSCLAp i do2 & A IR & E
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S e ok @ REATH L T4 L oIk R 42 4 o F AT YR 0 R dp Heina A
iﬂg%’%ﬁ&ﬁﬂ%&ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁéiﬁéﬁé@ﬁﬂ#ﬁﬁoi@ﬁﬁ%kﬁ
(2008) 2 ( -~ B FTEITLEF EEN) F 40 T 2 50 dple AR B R

SRR, o THF L 2003 # 1 2005 & o @ PEY £ R E4E 5% 50

oK
al
&
N
v

Phocng 2otk HEHRESABB S AP P TR S I HhES A%

B B9 G BF R P

ﬁ
=
=
.g_
%
=
™
ks
‘-\a_,t
»
pl|

gL E LS 2 SR

hEEEQ000)7 1 THEH AL ERAE T EAREMBE A RS K g2
B hy oA IR S 1999 £ 2004 # > A ¥R R R T RATOERESF FERYD
He 100 £ %> A REcAs N s RAEESFMS  TARMF M LIIES D
R EFEAE T EARDREE S ARk 2P RE ) AL EgR - w i E
FMBE A ROEHE R e Fi i FREFFRAEFT EARG IS P

éﬁiﬁ,?‘uj}_‘i{)\ﬁﬁﬁw?ﬁ:‘zgﬁﬂﬁ["'—ﬁﬂrﬂixg ) Iji%‘l_—“*l‘_b] :,\,_E\}% ”’ﬁ'&ﬁf%f_ﬁ

wAdph o AT R AEBAEFEA G G ATHER S §id L EOMB AR o
24201~y T & g FEELP Forz MBS, F TR L 2004

#£-2008 £ > R AEPR AR EAFI TRBT AE IR 2 @ARKTEEREF T
ZEEP AR REHE A N RS YRR T AR S P R
FEEFAN B R EA T RSN RO PR A B G
WECAERLGR AESEF FFERACFREY CERRE UK )T

FELEEI PG A R P2

ke

FHELN MG I e EFLRE fEAE T E@REEEAE LN ANA KR
B4 %0 v o
TS EQUIBE ST f AL E s N Fox WP T BR 5 2007

F£ 2012 F HEAL R TIREIT LN BEIEEE L2 b3

I

FoXRLNPIE



FUFTAFEARP LT £ 420 L 2R AR SF LR RRIEERE T RS

FHET UGG FORERFT o RE2RHEEI c RHERFFR > MG KE > H

FoEAF - ERFHE S FTAFMIFERAREFPT - FFEREFT I H &

BEANG S FEeBF AL G R EFALE FEDH G ME S T R E R

ﬁgwgamqp;rﬁ%ﬁga@ﬁiiﬁﬁﬁﬁiw%ﬁﬁﬁJ’Fiﬂﬁ
2008 #2012 # Pk A A TRELESAEFTRDYLEZ PR LE

TREA S TAFPE CRARERPE SR  L A LR S

i

Tk i /{Hm;?;ﬁ.» %ﬁi—g%— ¢ [‘f’,ﬁ%,‘i\ﬁgﬁi?é_§;ﬁm3 N B)I;iggﬁjm:j:}i -

£
AR AR RER TR AL FERI v AR o

A

|

o
%

WPHFERDTI v APl 2 PR E A HHFTAFPFE XA BEFMFEIRE

BT B RS2 Q016)FE TEFEAEFEZ RS, o FL Y
% 1998 #£-2011 # > #7 3 & »~ %k p Standard and Poor's Research Insight (Compustat)
(2011)B~ % = ¥ p4323F 4 ¥ 1 2 Kinder, Lydenberg, Domini Research & Analytics,
Inc. (KLD) (2011)F AL A i $AL § Hoe Tl » dorfib BI85 170625 B 2 7 & &
FRE Ay RELLATAFPIEFELANFE TS o B9 EF R
SEHEEF L e CSRFER > i fg kB B A k= E gy St B FH 4 ROA -
Bk RS e e CSR B Y F BT A ko Tty & ¥ AR T T % 49 CSR
B TWALNFE L o chCSRE o

e (2015)7 T 5 /ﬁ* ¥ 09 e F A EL T Gouadr, Y
pehz - E AT m?fj*v““ 99 dpdicz HraRIFHATE FFIAEL T2 A didy

o R E B B LG AR 99 4 MeR oK 480 L B 5 2010 £-2015 &

~

FREFHT P FE 0 dpht SRP e Rl Vb i
B4 2 beta ApEF e iR B MO BT S AR E 99 bt MR BT 5
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FiTA R ERGER 2 LTk
35 (017)F 5 TR 100 & A RIFEWFET Ay 2 P Bonb Bl | o 2
THEL 2014 &> FIHRAL SHEEI LI D DA PRARET ko
PREORGARAS D 0P BRI FRE AL R A B 25iE 250 p TR
3R L 80% it (i o 1R E B 10 A ] 5 B magEAN 4 BE S
FIRERBFEALZOOLE - Pt - 2 FF 100 4 %2 28 2P K 520 g 7
EF AR T R BYE T AP (ROA) ~ % i@4F f 5 (ROE) ~ Tobin'sq

FAD FGocd e FHL S 5 FFHF 100 3 A mf o 7 g nfleti g BF sk o

14



Sz Fyo

AR EFEL R R BRFL D PR 2 ETE @ FEF LR B
A Bd AR R BRI X E AT AL o F - S LR AERY

4 PR

FTHRRAE @392 528 2R FHEFTER S S & 277 .
o8 FTHRRARILSH

IS SRS & FiF LRSI LS R R SR AN S R
penahis 30 % >k F 2018 & 12 % 11 p 3 2022 & 12 % 9 p BFen 17 st = 2 B K
Bk B ATHREF 33 L FIFRERG 20 & 0 EPATHEAIFRE B3 L o
Tedded 3-1977 0 L BRBAFILRT i S A A FHFES > 2 M G

Bz A ek TR XA R PPEFEEKRF R A 20 LD

—\«

ESG iPgmidkd = <l fap » pidas B B g iR iz 635 Ar i 2
A el S B Rk R S AT P ESG EA A 2 F AR E T 0-5 A thESG
T HPY b A E AR o FEXA L2 ESG Y A B=29 A PF 0 A Ayt r
FTSE4Good 787 iqdicd 3 A4 1L - by EHBAF S A 07 i & K &S
B DB A EPRES ALT 0 WG S LML PR ER G e
T WE WG &4 m2 ESGmgA Bt 24(3)29 A R W #3 g 5 A
¥ A A L2 ESG iR A <24 A BT i Z‘fﬁ»ﬂ*‘l“f » ¥ FTSE Russell ESG #%34
L g Rt ESG I A KN 24 A H2 D c F A2 B B EEDE
B & fo Pl2E o P -tk ) FTSE4Good #1787 SRR Ff 222 FTSE Russell ESG
FHL A EEER  BEL R gL H T
FriAERLp T8 38 R4 Dhillon and Johnson(1991)2_ # 3 - &
FERE(-120,-31)c £ 27 4 p(t=0)% 30 = 2 {830 % » TwE 2 L(-30,30) %
8 R AR ¥ 3P (Cumulative Abnormal Return, CAR){r-T 358 ¥ 47 pv & (Average
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Abnormal Return, AAR) -

F03-1 A b A LR

B 24P 0% #irk
2018 2018/12/11 0 1
2019 2019/3/5 0 0
2019 2019/6/12 8 4
2019 2019/9/10 0 0
2019 2019/12/11 1 3
2020 2020/3/10 0 0
2020 2020/6/10 1 6
2020 2020/9/8 0 0
2020 2020/12/9 5 2
2021 2021/3/9 0 0
2021 2021/6/8 9 0
2021 2021/9/7 0 0
2021 2021/12/13 4 0
2022 2022/3/8 0 0
2022 2022/6/7 5 0
2022 2022/9/8 0 0
2022 2022/12/9 0 4
3 33 20

o8 FENIRE

AR A A RS A RT B 2nk A A A KB B L AR i
NP AETEY R A AR A NE R ARG W P A MR K

ﬁw r‘l’l-’é@ L ”Lrlg o £ ‘g

m&x

o RFE Y R— AL P FHCN A T2 R BT 5E
¥ ARE S (AAR)Z BB F 4@ % (CAR) » B & fBFT S P chidd b ok 3b > 1 gt B
WRELERFEP S - L pEPFTHELGPHL O BRE T TR
R REFL XA B 2w 150 B PR3 BEP > FEPHEFL XL

Wy A p (t20)H 5 A 30 BB P o RATE HIEE P B E S A
PAFMF oI 0R FHRMF -
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EANEY SR E
1. BHVEMIF2ZHEFE
HA N a8k s (@, B) Ryph i A7 A% t X2 PP (A
BtkA @)=l 203 no ARG HEA=120 p) 0 57 FI T E(Y999 2 5 Aripdc
WRF) TS AR T 5 U 2T RIFPF @ s 04 % P ] R R o

[CRaii=h ’ﬁ[ﬁ* [IEYPAN I 4\53§f}p?’f§:§“]mﬁ“—'.$ BB gpn | FARSD AT TP R

A3 PP RE i N> o) 5 bz T R ey Rm:trqi & B bz B
—:‘%F— o
Ry = & + fiRumut + it (1)

AT AT BR3P CAR(Cumulative Abnormal Returm) & 4 < £ % 3F
flofg B T 1‘}&].?’}1_“"1' P R EFERBEERASCT AT EYPRF R F
TP RS E MR ANE P TR FHRPIIoRF TR A EFEPF o F

FEHOR NG EDHFPRIFFHEMS T E IR VP FAR, B P ’ﬁitfi&\

FASPR P L PARPI AR S I 27 AR RP P AR AR FFPS 3

= ;\: L

5 (2)
AR = Rj — Ry

2. IR ﬁuj & ‘ju;_l_ ’Fﬁ T

A OH HRE A X 2 (SRM s standard residual cross-sectional method) 2 % 3 3@ 2]
% (OCSM > ordinary cross-sectional method) » 1% F it 8 7 3] -8 & = &2 3 ch R

FARPI S A AR S R R R ADRFRAFMF A TS S
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—HEONL e E o A TF F AL TR RFI(SAAR,) P E 2 N e T

_ L SAR; (3)

W AEEWA A0 0 T FARE R AT 58 F 47 W % (SCAR

Standardized Cumulative Abnormal Return) o 3+ & = ;840 @

_ (4)
SCAR(ty,t,) = YI=2 SAAR,

R EL 1108 ﬁ;i{;ﬁw% 3 L L Elﬁ.li—;ﬂ #iﬁﬁ“’@‘ mi?"‘ﬁﬁ%'fﬁi , H 9

S(SAAR) % B it T30 ¥R B L o Ao 4P t AP R R T2 0 40T A

SAAR
t(SAAR,) = s{SAA:U
1 SAAR; ¢ o (5)
S(SAAR) = 355 (SAAR” Il_ir_)
_ _ScarGyt)_
HSCAR) = Sitiriti)
2
1 SCAR;(ty.t
S(SCAR):JN{N 5 (SCAR (ty,t) — ZX %)
(6)

3 REW¥iELHFE

BALRFES ¥ gk (liquidity) iz 3 K2 B L L SHE SR
B o &= #* Harris and Gurel(1986)2- £ # < % & I (volume ratio) s~ /% » kL% 2
FRb R oF A RATF A RIS TP RS o Av g ¥ 29 (-120 -31)
PR AT LA R L R ETFPFTELE(T S I Y99 2 2 E)p AR

FHOPFEDIF R RENVS Vit 539 (-1200 -31)2 T304 AR b £ o 1y
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B3 (-120 -31)2 T3 R Fe L1 R B HE PP AL NP L E
BAFEFTEE(R T Y099 2 5 B)p R B TR EAE YL ES
EVi(@)i o H¥ " Vi $F i3 A MAFIPLFHELS B o Vi 3 P S RFT L AT

ERARINE NS (S-SR A

(7)

V;
NV, =t
(8)
Vi
EVie = EZ

2T RAYPEEN L RS A WL REF(EV) R F R REFWY)
AR2 1 FENEF L EIVR O - FVRS0 27 282 2 b B4 o
VRy=0> % 7 F 2223 83 % VRO 27 FEH2L 23 B - 208§ 2
3R FAVRI0): f A7 2 R dlo 0 AVR, 2 B2 i HA LT EH F tp 2 T

PHRIES PR RETIOEF L2 B FCAVR(DF # 7 R

©)

(10)

AVRI: Z! 1VR!I

i 11
Zt‘; AVR; (11)
N

CAVR(E:]_ ’ tz) -

Bis o TR Y LE EF(AVRY)Z A TR ¥ 2 S & FCAVR DM F M -

THEATER T SAVR) R AREL Q2 F 28 d £y f Rie i, P )

X fco Ao T AT L
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(12)

_ AVR;
t(AVR,) = SAvR)
CAVR (13)
HCAVR) = Svmre
4. - Apiv 35 7% (Generalized Sign test)

FERTZBERBAFRPF I ETEIRKEW) B 2B S BHE (N 6] 5
p=5007% it & % &£32 ; F] » Cowan ~ Nayar £2 Singh(1990)2 2 Cowan(1992) i *

-~ BER T HEHES RV ARERS D RBF RN ANT B3

(14)
Hd , ﬁf«é’u-" ;\ ;‘;
1 x 1 J
Py 2.7 0.5 (15)
j=1 t=1
Sje = {1 7 ARyt } 0 (16)
0 otherwise

L wmppicdl e fi
1. %A E 5 (ROE)

BFr#3 8- BF 27 B BE A4 S s ad b v FRAAY
AR E R AR o E B R0 PRI etk B AL LR E
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FUEATE R AR R B F T T KR E S 2P R L 4R
Fod AR AP B TR

WA & 47 79 5 (ROE)=f ts @ 461k 4 4 &

ROE*=LN(# & % f £ £ 47 0 5 /3 & % L8 5 419 )

2).  F AP H(ROA)

Z

FHER I L -FAMPIRF AT A ENT AT s FRF ol L Sl
BB S L5 F 2 FTARPIRN B4 ERNTAEY 057
A2 SIS o BB 4 4 RS RS PR TS RS

F A4 9 3 (ROA)=F i £ J1/T $24 F A x100%

ROA*=LN(§ & F A 4R /3 & F AR %)

3).  Ewg

e
*
m
T
«

- BERAPRINA PR T AR EMOLE AT ke c H0 ] 2B

L Beh2 PR EPS#m A B F b RATA MBI T v LRG R Ao

BEPT e 2 P EAN S ER iRl - -
&L P AR=(f1S A E L)) e BT 3R At end i R

EPS*=LN(% & & ' 3 &/ 4 & & % 3 &)

ARy = a + B;:ROE;; + B;ROA;; + B3 EPS;; + &1 (17)

4). Tobin Q +v



Wt ko @ TobinQ v F 4B » 4eih 1 L ERFT @B W FTEHBL 8L - +
FrfATHEeg S gARTR(TENTHE -

TobinQ i F==2 P ehd F B/F AL R

Tobin Q v = (R A E & W37 +& P i 370) [ A 847

MV 3§ TR ENEREMV ) £FAEFTHRE > UhiT2hp2 MV 85 -

g Fm;? T o F & H 2 MV i IE ’ F’—(H’g iﬂ}ﬁ; g&‘g?BxflL o
¥z 8 FyBEX

Znigﬁé)%@ﬂ »,—,#;ﬁ#%gt;\;ps;ﬂgﬁ;#wﬁg; —’Aﬁ—}ﬁﬁjw (%_i ,,;I% 2353

#
Rt 2 FREHEBR T

o

LiE - fRE T Y R

HI-1: S AR B dT it 08 ATHILE A2 ¥ oo 4 3EpY o

H1-2: 2 A e L g i PIF R g AL RF [ Ry P o

H2-1: S A B HFTET 28 ATHREA2HFIDEF L EF 0
HZZ&A&ﬂ@iﬁi%ﬁ’Mﬁﬁgéi%%ﬁﬁﬂ#i¥ﬁ$°

H3: % a i B d v 2 160 355 § A A dp o & M2 ATHUR S P IR 0 ATROR 5

y i iF m;,\”\ R

Ha:s o Bdew 418 0 AT IGF) S5 F BF D= 2 88 §oxe

h}

AT ERERAFTHIEFRREATFE 3 27 FLT AT F 0 kD
A2 Y e T D dewm iriE > RREFR AT UERF i;‘%ﬁkﬁﬁ‘#ﬁﬂﬁ? 2017 #
12 % 2% > 2 52018 & 12 * 4 2B 2 00> 42017 # 12 % 3 2018 & 12 * 2 =

R FPEZBRERERATH LA 5 - BT L
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yr ¥ FEREELH

AR LPBEEE D %P”uiﬁkﬁﬁ&ﬁ%£w%&é§%&i’éﬁ
TARELGF U PF 2 R ERATRE B AR BT T BT
RIS S & U S ANE R RS L I S & S R
FHATHPIL)LLE LG RFFP - 5 F522BPVEER HFH2 L B
FRTH@EUF)A LT LG RHF LR o5 2 & LA AT IF)RRT B oes 4T -

FE AR S § TP £ L

AERH AT RS A RE B R AT R HRY B2 2 B g

PR DRBRATHEMIERAT R REFR VAR
AR P

B 4- 15745 4 cnB125 0] 5 & A 4 BATH R R A & F 2 8 (-30~30) p iR B
FHEPF KB AP VER AR AP RSBV M TR L
- X A R ER A (-1.330) 0 H ¢ & t=-29(0.794) 5 t=-24(0.960) ;
t=-15(1.403) ; t=-14(0.992) ; t=-7(0.888) ; t=6(0.787) > % it A F R ¥ P F >
¥ ¢b t=-26(-1.563) ; t=-25(-0.911) ; t=-20(-1.381) ; t=-19(-0.773) ; t=-16(-1.299) ;
t=-13(-1.404) ; t=1(-1.330): t=7(-0.813): t=12(-0.730); t=18(-0.886): t=19(-0.819) :

t=26(-0.786) ; t=28(-0.745) ; t=29(-0.908) % f kg ¥ B F 4R o
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-30-28-26

Bl 4-1 3% 2HRATH LR P F
Bl 4-2 #7145 3§ W75 5 & A BATH LR A L% 29 (-30~30)p 7k R F
W IR AR T S RATRE % 2 0 B (5(-20,30)% 3 £ R A R R
% t=-30(0.188) ; T=-29(1.162) ; t=-28(1.863) ; t=-27(1.452) ; t=(0.007) & &t 7% #% B %

SIS TN S RE L

4

')

[ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 11

T T T
0 -B -hyuT-2 B 6 -4 1210 8 -6 4 2

204 6 8B 10012 MWK BAORAKHRBIN

BA4-2F EDATHUERAFRARPS
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2 4- 18 L AT BATH N e 2 p LR TSR VRS oA T B
BAFMEIFLEAT > F IR E RS EmAH - A% LRZ2HME A2 2L 2
BARMFS > FIME G HEF SAR hp 4 R4 G AT #(t=-10 - +30) » Fp £
4-1 W5 h % 28 (t=-10 > +30)2 R T 308 F AR > HARREE A2 o o

A 417 @ AT T 2B (t=-30 > +30)p ¢ o B4 & PR E R F dRpven
P Et=29-24--15-14~-7~6; L5 faBgF R ¥Epap P 5 t=26--25-
-20~-19+-16~-13~1~7~12~18~19 26~ 28~ 29 o AR Fdp kT k2 TI0R
FaRp > ad 2 p g A (=0)2 THR Y HEp s 0027 TR DG T EF D
DR MR 39% 0 A AAKF o AT AP - X (EL)FTH LT

BHM IR 513300 i 01 BEF R > § BRI 2EEB A 24% o 1 AriE > T

PATF AR R RS RSRE cF A HF LD hE YRR G PR REFL D 6
W PEEE R FARE o Tt o HI-L ik end A B h iy 205 FTHILE LT A

FehR ¥R BRI AEFTLE -
Bl 4- 3 #r4a 3 OB R 5 & AN F i f LA B 28 (-30~30) p iR B
WP o KRP AT FHFR>OEFET L pawm - R RYHEHFFAD099% 3

i

ETTNS

TER FEMF S ARRE AP X 0 MM R FRMF-0501 7 A X
R K AER 0459 e R AR - EREF IS 4 p 0 A B NI E B FaRpY

-0.411 -
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A1 ERRTHREATH LT 2P 2 RET 0B

Event Day SAR t-value p-value CAR Percent>0

-10 -0.050 -0.115 0.908 -2.872 42%
-9 0.081 0.188 0.851 -2.791 52%
-8 0.230 0.536 0.592 -2.561 48%
-7 0.888 2.066™ 0.039 -1.673 58%
-6 -0.033 -0.077 0.939 -1.706 42%
-5 0.446 1.038 0.299 -1.260 55%
-4 -0.513 -1.194 0.232 -1.773 30%
-3 0.507 1.181 0.238 -1.266 55%
-2 0.093 0.216 0.829 -1.173 42%
-1 -0.148 -0.344 0.731 -1.321 52%
0 0.027 0.063 0.950 -1.293 39%

1 -1.330 -3.094™ 0.002 -2.623 24%
2 0.042 0.098 0.922 -2.581 60.1
3 -0.080 -0.187 0.852 -2.662 52%
4 -0.342 -0.796 0.426 -3.004 39%
5 -0.271 -0.631 0.528 -3.275 45%
6 0.787 1.831° 0.067 -2.488 60.1
7 -0.813 -1.891° 0.059 -3.301 20.1
8 0.525 1.223 0.222 -2.775 55%
9 0.455 1.058 0.290 -2.321 48%
10 -0.020 -0.046 0.963 -2.341 45%
11 -0.291 -0.677 0.499 -2.631 45%
12 -0.730 -1.699" 0.089 -3.362 39%
13 -0.006 -0.014 0.989 -3.367 45%
14 -0.570 -1.326 0.185 -3.937 39%
15 -0.511 -1.188 0.235 -4.448 42%
16 -0.550 -1.280 0.200 -4.998 39%
17 0.454 1.056 0.291 -4.544 58%
18 -0.886 -2.061™ 0.039 -5.430 27%
19 -0.819 -1.907" 0.057 -6.250 27%
20 -0.698 -1.625 0.104 -6.948 27%
21 -0.119 -0.277 0.782 -7.067 45%
22 -0.090 -0.209 0.835 -7.156 48%
23 -0.099 -0.230 0.818 -7.255 39%
24 -0.002 -0.004 0.997 -7.257 42%
25 -0.636 -1.480 0.139 -7.893 52%
26 -0.786 -1.829° 0.067 -8.679 42%
27 0.287 0.668 0.504 -8.392 55%
28 -0.745 -1.733° 0.083 -9.137 39%
29 -0.908 -2.112" 0.035 -10.045 20.1
30 -0.316 -0.735 0.462 -10.361 36%

Lok R L gl L3 0.1 0.05 2 0.1 ek E ok
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0.414
-30 -28 ¥6 -4 -0 -18 -168-14 -12§-10 -8 l V - 2 ¥ 0|22 24 26 28‘0
-

0.8 4

Bl4-3% BHRIFRR YIS

1 4- 4 45 3§ 05 & A Beb 5 Rk B 25 (30~30)p P 45 B ¥ 4R
FOAFLIVMUFRATEZ AT 202 21 X > NI E AR R WP T 0 4 B A
-0.1865 % -0.5365 » # i g mentk A g £ % S B R R A P

% 4- 2 8w h 8 BN Ap e f LE AP 2RISR YRS 0 B4 397
5 8 AR R A A B G Rk 2R 2 (-30~30) P iR B F AR S 0 A
T ABRIMBEAT L Z ENEMTFE o £ 4-25 0T 2 (t=-10 0 +30)2 B T35
PAFR O AAEEEAC T BEL 427 T apf R E 2P (=30 +30) P
PORFHEFRANERPOD DG REPY IR 4- 2807 L A B k2
Tiaf Fp > AEEp o X (20)2 BB KR S 05010 R IR B F A R
t=3(0.559) ; t=17(0.750) > & crBg F B ¥ R > B B F B0 P 4wl ik 2R A D
70.05 ~ 70% o t=4(-0.411) ; t=7(-0.720) ; t=22(-0.517) % f chlg FnB F 4ok > £

BF e @ 4 Wik 284 A 9 20.05 ~ 20.05 ~ 20% -
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-30 -28 -26 -24 -22 %0 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30

-1

Bla-4F 2P pip i R4 8 ¥ wp s
%P"“%ﬂi@#f E%iﬁ%’@%%ﬁwﬁﬁiﬁﬁiﬁ?ﬁé%
FTHERL TR ARMATE AP F A(=0) NI B KR A E NS B
Fok e E e d p =4 t=T 2 222) FPEF L LR FAERP o FS Ak

HI-1 st ens 2 B RS 2 g £ 08 FIFREF RF DR ¥ P -
g ANE R A

A3 AAHRAPIFRLE LD G2 AFEAFEPE L0 URABE A
CEENSBELT O ARFREAEP I Do AR T FUEL L ERT
CLABBAEPF LI AN A GHEAT LA ST AT L AH LN
TS REBIFT AL P BPETARET 154 43> A L # R AITH %
R0 FEHF (13 5)~(-725)~(4:4)~ (35 (7 10)F ¥ 5 f A F
BF RS o A %) 5 -21.950%(t= -10.368) ~-4.639%(t= -10.773) ~-17.690.05(t= -7.956)
-8.894%(t= -16.802) ~ -10.737%(t= -11.637) » ¥ *t » &pIF LA - AT HFR LT

=

=5

CELHFE AGRVEMF T AT R RO P o R B

-

= o sk
e is

AEOTRTH LR A PR R A AR LR
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Event Day SAR t-value p-value CAR Percent>0

-10 0.752 1.579 0.114 3.801 65%
-9 0.671 -0.213 0.832 4.472 45%
-8 0.109 1.131 0.258 4.581 60%
-7 0.216 0.683 0.495 4.796 55%
-6 -0.095 0.235 0.814 4.702 50%
-5 0.380 1.131 0.258 5.082 60%
-4 -0.171 -1.108 0.268 4911 35%
-3 0.098 -0.661 0.509 5.009 40%
-2 -0.555 -1.108 0.268 4.454 35%
-1 0.994 1.579 0.114 5.448 65%
0 -0.501 -1.108 0.268 4.947 35%
1 0.459 -0.213 0.832 5.406 45%
2 0.016 0.235 0.814 5.421 50%
3 0.559 2.474%* 0.013 5.981 75%
4 -0.411 -2.004** 0.045 5.570 25%
5 -0.480 -1.556 0.120 5.090 30%
6 0.008 -0.661 0.509 5.098 40%
7 -0.702 -2.004** 0.045 4.395 25%
8 -0.604 -1.556 0.120 3.792 30%
9 -0.081 -0.213 0.832 3.711 45%
10 0.673 1.579 0.114 4.384 65%
11 0.104 0.235 0.814 4.488 50%
12 -0.020 0.683 0.495 4.467 55%
13 -0.319 -0.213 0.832 4.148 45%
14 -0.117 -1.108 0.268 4.032 35%
15 -0.287 -0.661 0.509 3.744 40%
16 -0.239 -0.661 0.509 3.505 40%
17 0.750 2.026** 0.043 4.255 70%
18 -0.187 -0.213 0.832 4.068 45%
19 0.086 -0.661 0.509 4.154 40%
20 -0.445 -0.661 0.509 3.710 40%
21 -0.008 -0.213 0.832 3.702 45%
22 -0.517 -2.452%** 0.014 3.184 20%
23 0.102 -0.213 0.832 3.286 45%
24 0.559 1.131 0.258 3.845 60%
25 0.468 0.235 0.814 4.312 50%
26 0.205 -0.213 0.832 4.517 45%
27 0.641 0.683 0.495 5.158 55%
28 0.082 -0.661 0.509 5.240 40%
29 -0.089 -0.661 0.509 5.152 40%
30 -0.318 -0.661 0.509 4.834 40%

i

DR RGN B &2 010052 0.1 kg FoRE
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FA3BARATEPETCZAFBVEMT AT

F7H L N=33 Btk 1 N=20
o SCAR t-value T SCAR t-value
(-13:-5) -21.950 -10.368***  (-20- -1) 63.344 7.676%**
(-75-5) -4.639 -10.773%**  (-11-1) 50.302 23.025%**
(-4 4) -17.695 -7.956*** (-1-0) 10.395 20.752%*
(355) -8.940 -16.802*** (0-3) 21.755 25.709%**
(7-10) -10.737 -11.637*** (3:9) 33.635 14.638***

Lok R g L gl L3 0.1 0.05 2 0.1 ek E ok

B 4- 574 5§ ORI R] 5 2 AT BATH LR A 0 AT
LEEF BT VHFRFLEEL PR AE O EFE N

BEEPFI RN REEFL02%

i+ 89 (-30~30) p R ¥

X3 221%>
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0.589206(t=2.2155) - 0.5410.1(t=2.0347) ~ 0.4649%(t=1.7483)0.7154%(t=2.6904)

0.6969%(t=2.6209) + 2.1158%(t=7.9565) ~ 0.4756%(t=1.7886) - &R ha P A u
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% 0.1156 % -

244 LA R R R P L BEIOEF L RS

Event Day SAVR t-value P-Value CAVR Percent>0

-10 0.305 1.145 0.261 8.080 62%
-9 2.116 7.956"" 0.000 10.196 62%
-8 0.357 1.341 0.189 10.553 62%
-7 0.365 1.374 0.179 10.918 62%
-6 0.418 1.571 0.126 11.336 63%
-5 0.367 1.381 0.177 11.703 64%
-4 0.271 1.019 0.316 11.974 64%
-3 0.387 1.456 0.155 12.361 65%
-2 0.333 1.250 0.220 12.694 65%
-1 0.250 0.939 0.355 12.943 65%
0 0.192 0.724 0.475 13.136 67%
1 0.195 0.735 0.468 13.331 67%
2 0.271 1.017 0.317 13.602 68%
3 0.186 0.698 0.490 13.787 67%
4 0.317 1.194 0.241 14.105 69%
5 0.415 1.561 0.128 14.520 69%
6 0.409 1.539 0.134 14.929 69%
7 0.437 1.645 0.110 15.367 70%
8 0.214 0.805 0.427 15.581 70%
9 0.111 0.416 0.680 15.691 70.1
10 0.142 0.534 0.597 15.833 70.1
11 -0.009 -0.033 0.974 15.824 70.1
12 0.055 0.207 0.838 15.879 73%
13 0.196 0.738 0.466 16.076 73%
14 0.476 1.789™ 0.083 16.551 73%
15 0.274 1.030 0.311 16.825 74%
16 0.334 1.255 0.219 17.159 74%
17 0.380 1.430 0.162 17.539 75%
18 0.284 1.067 0.294 17.823 75%
19 0.176 0.661 0.514 17.998 75%
20 0.340 1.280 0.210 18.339 76%
21 0.368 1.384 0.176 18.707 77%
22 0.316 1.187 0.244 19.023 77%
23 0.182 0.684 0.499 19.204 77%
24 0.312 1.174 0.249 19.517 79%
25 0.198 0.746 0.461 19.715 79%
26 0.253 0.952 0.348 19.968 79%
27 0.284 1.066 0.294 20.252 79%
28 0.390 1.466 0.152 20.642 80%
29 0.205 0.772 0.446 20.847 80.1
30 0.302 1.134 0.265 21.149 80.1

1

2 1ok kg w K 403 0.1~ 0,05 22 0.1 chkE oKk
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PHEAZLZEFREIEFE A 45T LH@A=-10-430)Z L F 2 2 &£ F >
